SURMOUNTTM Schottky Diodes:
Cross-Over Quad Series, Ultra-Small 600 µm Surface-Mount Chip
Rev.  V1
MADS-002545-1307 Series
1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

C
Side View
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MADS-002545-1307LG Low Barrier Die in Carrier
MADS-002545-1307MG Medium Barrier Die in Carrier
MADS-002545-1307HG High Barrier Die in Carrier
SURMOUNTTM Schottky Diodes:
Cross-Over Quad Series, Ultra-Small 600 µm Surface-Mount Chip
Rev.  V1
MADS-002545-1307 Series
2 2
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
2
Schematic (equivalent circuit)
Electrical Specifications: Freq. = DC - 18 GHz, TA = +25°C
1,2
1. RT is the dynamic slope resistance where RT = RS + RJ, where RJ = 26 / IDC (IDC is in mA) and RS is the Ohmic resistance.
2. Maximum forward voltage difference DVf @ 1 mA: 10 mV
Parameter Absolute Maximum
Forward Current 20 mA
Reverse Voltage 5 V
RF CW Incident Power 20 dBm
RF & DC Dissipated Power 50 mW
Junction Temperature +175°C
Operating Temperature -40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature -40°C to +150°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
3,4
Model Number Barrier
VF @ 1 mA
(mV)
CT @ 0 V
(pF)
RT Slope Resistance
(VF1 - VF2) / (10.5 mA - 9.5 mA)
(Ω)
MADS-002545-1307L Low
330 max.
305 typ.
0.22 max.
0.11 typ.
11 typ.
20 max.
MADS-002545-1307M Medium
470 max.
390 typ.
0.22 max.
0.11 typ.
11 typ.
18 max.
MADS-002545-1307H High
700 max.
650 typ.
0.22 max.
0.11 typ.